
Sky 4.0 
SOFT SKILLS for Industry 4.0 in Aviation –

implementing CHANGE



Welcome to SKY 4.0 –
this project is for you! 

Trainers and teachers 

HR managers in aviation companies

Students and aviation industry workers

VET providers, aeronautical companies and schools



SKY 4.0 project

▪ Project Title: Soft Skills 4.0 for the new challenges in European 
Aerospace Industry

▪ Programme: 

▪ Key Action: Cooperation for innovation and the exchange of good 
practices

▪ 33 months (2018 – 2021)



SKY 4.0 TEAM Introduction

Aviation Vallley

INNpuls Sp. z o.o. 

QSR - Talent Driven Culture

INOVA+

Aerospace Cluster Association

The Machine Tool Institute

The Technical University of Madrid

POLAND

PORTUGAL

TURKEY

SPAIN



6 SKY 4.0 SOFT SKILLS
in the context of Aviation Industry 
and the future Industry 4.0  

ANALITICAL THINKING
CHANGE ADAPTIBILITY
COGNITIVE FLEXIBILITY 
CRITICAL THINKING
INITIATIVE 
INTELLECTUAL CURIOSITY 



Sharing results of Sky 4.0

Industry 4.0 
and Soft skills 
Framework Report

1. INDUSTRY 4.0 Soft Skills Text & Work 

Book

▪ Training Curricula for trainers 

▪ Training Packages for industry workers 

2. INDUSTRY 4.0 Soft Skills Students 

Book 

▪ Sky 4.0 Lessons &  Courses for aviation 

industry workers 

3. INDUSTRY 4.0 SOFT SKILLS WHITE 

PAPER

▪ Guidelines for the curricula implementation 

in companies and schools

+ YOUTUBE Channel, MAP of results





Aviation Valley
Andrzej Rybka 

andrzej.rybka@dolinalotnicza.pl

INNpuls Sp. z o.o. 
Paweł Wacnik

pwacnik@innpuls.pl

QSR - Talent Driven Culture
Carlos Maio 

cmaio@qsr.consulting

INOVA+
Alexandros Koukovinis

alexandros.koukovinis@inova.business

Aerospace Cluster Association
Bilge Karakulak

bilge@hukd.org.tr

The Machine Tool Institute
Goizalde Santamarina Cabrero

goizalde@imh.eus

The Technical University of Madrid
Rosa Arnaldo

rosamaria.arnaldo@upm.es

National Contact Points 
for the Project Exploitation 



➢ JOIN ONLINE COURSES & DOWNLOAD FREE MATERIALS



Thank you!


